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Educational Attainment and Employment Status by Race or Ethnicity
Civilian Population 16 to 19 years

Minnehaha County, South Dakota

Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data



Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data. P38. ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY 
EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS [22] - Universe: Population 16 to 19 years; P149B through P149I ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL 
ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS.

Minnehaha County, South Dakota
Chart 1 -- School Enrollment and Degree Status of Civilians 16 to 19 years

80%

8%

62%

24%

36%

44%

86%

3%
0% 0%

15%

59%

84%

6%

59%

22%

82%

6%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

All Persons Black or African
American alone

American
Indian and

Alaska Native
alone

Asian alone Native Hawaiian
and Other

Pacific Islander
alone

Some other
race alone

Population of
two or more

races:

 Hispanic or
Latino 

White alone, not
Hispanic or

Latino 

Enrolled in School Not Enrolled, No Degree



3 (SF 3) - Sample Data. P38. ARMED 

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data. P38. ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY 
EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS [22] - Universe: Population 16 to 19 years; P149B through P149I ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL 
ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS.

Chart 2 -- Employment Status of Civilian Non-Students 16 to 19 years
Minnehaha County, South Dakota
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Source data for charts

Total: 8,653 208 232 66 0 39 148 188 7,867
In Armed Forces: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Enrolled in school: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
High school graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not high school graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Not enrolled in school: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
High school graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not high school graduate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Civilian: 8,653 208 232 66 0 39 148 188 7,867
Enrolled in school: 6,899 128 83 57 0 6 125 111 6,439

Employed 4,137 36 37 34 0 0 52 42 3,953
Unemployed 370 10 13 10 0 0 26 0 311
Not in labor force 2,392 82 33 13 0 6 47 69 2,175

Not enrolled in school: 1,754 80 149 9 0 33 23 77 1,428
High school graduate: 1,062 31 48 7 0 10 14 35 927

Employed 819 20 6 7 0 10 14 35 737
Unemployed 102 11 24 0 0 0 0 0 67
Not in labor force 141 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 123

Not high school graduate: 692 49 101 2 0 23 9 42 501
Employed 371 38 22 0 0 23 9 34 272
Unemployed 128 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 114
Not in labor force 193 11 65 2 0 0 0 8 115

Source: Data Set:  Census 2000 Summary File 3 (SF 3) - Sample Data. P38. ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY 
EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS [22] - Universe: Population 16 to 19 years; P149B through P149I ARMED FORCES STATUS BY SCHOOL 
ENROLLMENT BY EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT BY EMPLOYMENT STATUS FOR THE POPULATION 16 TO 19 YEARS.
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